UNOFFICIAL COP

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA

When Recorded Return To:

Noreen Newton 702 Algonquin Road #K108 Arlington Heights, IL 60005-0000



Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/07/2003 12:40 PM Pg: 1 of 3



SATISFACTION



STOCKTON 156- WaMu #:00990'00' 82 "Newton" ID:F75/1682023614 Cook, IL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: NOREEN N NEW OI, A SINGLE WOMAN

Original Mortgagee: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

Dated: 06/27/2002 and Recorded 07/15/200? as Instrument No. 0020766282 Book/Reel/Liber NA, Page/Folio NA, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

SEE EXHIBIT 'A' ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF. Legal:

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 08-15-301-005-1236
Property Address: 702 Algonquin Road #K108, Arlington Heights, IL, 60005

Office IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Washington Mutual Bank, FA

On March 27 2003

By:

JESS ALMANZA ASST VICE PRESIDENT

LEC-20030327-0120 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 133133 KXILSOM1

0312717130 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Joaquin

ON March 27, 2003, before me, S. WILLIAMS, a Notary Public in and for San Joaquin County, in the State of California, personally appeared Jess Almanza, Asst. Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my wand and official seal,

S. WILLIAMS Notary Expires: 14/25/2006 #1353563

S. WILLIAMS
Commission # 1353563
Notary Public - Callfornia
San Joaquin County
My Cornm. Expires Apr 25, 2006

(This area for notarial seal)
Prepared By: MEI CHANG, WAMU 400 E Main St, STB1RCN, Stockton, CA 95290 800-282-4840
LEC-20030327-0120 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 1331330099080 32 / XILSOM1

0242747420 Dans 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY 4080582

Coals.

EXHIBIT 'A' Legal Description

Parcel 1: Unit K-108 in Brittany Place Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Lot 1 in Greta Lederer Development Co.'s subdivision of part of the East 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 15, Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to plat thereof registered in the Office of the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois on July 25, 1966 as Document 2283027, in Cook County, Illinois; which survey is attached as Exhibit "C" to the Declaration for Brittany Place, including matters relating to the Brittany Place Condominium recorded May 19, 1994 as Document 94451607 as amended by Recharacterization Amendment No. 1 recorded June 24,1994 as Document 94556621; together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Easements apply at nant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 for pedestrian ingress and egress, as set forth in the Declaration for Brittany Place, including matters relating to the Brittany Place Condominium recorded May 19, 1994 as Document 94451607 as amend of by Recharacterization Amendment No. 1 recorded June 24, 1994 as Document 94556621, and as created by deed from LaSale National Trust, NA as Trustee under Trust Number 118581 to Irma K. Zimmer recorded February 7, 1995 as Document 950910431